

## **Never Again Action Giving Guide**

To make a contribution directly to Never Again Action's c(4):

c(4) donations are not tax deductible

**Online:** 3.5% processing fee\* (\*can opt to cover it on the form) Donate through our EveryAction page here

## Check: 0% Processing fee

- Address checks to Never Again Action
- \*Mail checks to: Never Again Action 169 Madison Ave STE 11340 New York, NY 10016

\*Please note our mailing address is updated as of June 2024.

## Make a tax-deductible contribution to Never Again's c(3):

## **Check:** 8% processing fee

- Address checks to AFGJ/Never Again
- Leave the memo empty, or write the specific project that you are donating to.
- Mail checks to: Alliance for Global Justice 225 E. 26th Street, Suite 1 Tucson, AZ 85713
- AFGJ tax ID# 52-2094677

For information on how to give via wire transfers or stock donations contact <u>maya@afgi.org</u>